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Amicus Curiae Andrea White, Clerk of Courts, Kettering Municipal Court, hereby
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Raymond J. Wohl, Clerk of Courts of the Berea Municipal Court and Amicus Curiae Thomas E.
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Municipal Court and Lisa Mastrangelo, Clerk of Courts, Willoughby Municipal Court.

y

q 1OT^
0008352)

Adam C. Armst ng (0079178)
FREUND, FREEZE & ARNOLD
Fifth Third Center
1 South Main Street, Suite 1800
Dayton OH 45402-2017
Phone: (937) 222-2424
Fax: (937) 425-0207
wwaite@ffalaw.com
aarmstrong@ffalaw.com

and

Theodore A. Hamer, III (0041886)
Law Director
Law Department
City of Kettering
3600 Shroyer Road
Kettering, OH 45429
Phone: (937) 296-2400
Theodore.Hamer@ketteringoh.org
Counsel for Amicus Curiae
Andrea White, Clerk of Courts,
Kettering, Ohio Municipal Court

-1-

FREUND, FREEZE & ARNOLD
A Legal Professional Association



r5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was served this 14th day of

May 2012, by electronic and/or regular U.S. mail, upon the following:

David M. Cuppage (0047104)
Scott D. Simpkins (0066775)
CLIMACO, WILCOX, PECA,
TARANTINO & GAROFOLI
55 Public Squire, Suite 1950
Cleveland, OH 44115
dmcupp@climacolaw.com
sdsimp@climacolaw.com
Phone: (216) 621-8484

James N. Walters, III (0023298)
CITY OF BEREA, Director of Law
11 Berea Commons
Berea, Ohio 44017
Phone: (440) 826-5831
jwalters@cityofberea.org

Counsel for Defendant/Appellee,
Raymond J. Wohl, Clerk of the Berea
Municipal Court

Ronald A. Mingus (0047217)
Brent S. Silverman (0062859)
REMINGER CO., L.P.A.
101 Prospect Avenue, West
1400 Midland Building
Cleveland, Ohio 4415
rmingus@reminger.corn
bsilverman@reminger.com
Phone: (216) 687-2123

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Thomas E. Day,
Jr., Clerk of Courts, Bedford Municipal
Court, Victoria Dailey, Clerk of Courts,
Chardon Municipal Court and Lisa
Mastrangelo, Clerk of Courts, Willoughby
Municipal Court

W. Craig Bashein (0034591)
BASHEIN & BASHEIN CO., LPA
Terminal Tower, 35th Floor
50 Public Square
Cleveland, OH 44113
Phone: (216) 771-3239
Fax: (216) 781-5876
cbashein@basheinlaw.com

Paul W. Flowers (0046625)
(COUNSEL OF RECORD)
PAUL W. FLOWERS CO., LPA
Terminal Tower, 35th Floor
50 Public Square
Cleveland, OH 44113
Phone: (216) 344-9393
Fax: (216) 344-9395
pwf@pwfco.com

Frank Gallucci, III (0072680)
PLEVIN & GALLUCCI
55 Public Square, Suite 2222
Cleveland, OH 44113
Phone: (216) 861-0804
fgallucci@pglawyer.com

Patrick J. Perotti (0005481)
DWORKEN & BERNSTEIN CO.
60 South Park Place
Painesville, OH 44077
Phone: (440) 352-3391
pperotti@dworkenlaw.com

Counselfor Plaintiff/Appellants
Michael A. Lingo, et al.

-2-

FREUND, FREEZE & ARNOLD
A Legal Professional Association



Peter Galyardt (0085439)
ASSISTANT STATE PUBLIC DEFENDER
250 East Broad Street, Suite 1400
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Phone: (614) 728-0171
Peter.galyardt@opd.ohio.gov
Counsel for Amicus Curiae, Office of the Ohio

Public Defender

ae

-3-

FREUND, FREEZE & ARNOLD
A Legal Professional Association


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6

